

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

**Project Number**  
**Project Description**  
**Funding Source**  
**Preparer**

**2021043**  
 2021 Residential Chip Seal

**Original Date**  
**Update Date**  
**Addendum**

May 24, 2021

<b>Project Number:</b> 2021043			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		SHAMROCK PAVING INC	
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Est Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

*Tax Classification*

**Schedule 01**

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
5	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	90,000.00	90,000.00	120,000.00	\$120,000.00
6	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	140,000.00	140,000.00	334,771.50	\$334,771.50
7	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGNS	140 HR	5.00	700.00	11.00	\$1,540.00
8	TYPE III BARRICADE	317 EA	50.00	15,850.00	50.00	\$15,850.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	16,000.00	\$16,000.00
10	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	31 EA	350.00	10,850.00	350.00	\$10,850.00
11	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	1 EA	500.00	500.00	600.00	\$600.00
12	TREE PRUNING	203 EA	350.00	71,050.00	295.00	\$59,885.00
13	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	60 LF	20.00	1,200.00	30.00	\$1,800.00
14	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	20 SY	19.00	380.00	30.00	\$600.00

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

15	SAWCUTTING CURB	4 EA	50.00	200.00	75.00	\$300.00
16	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	50 LFI	2.00	100.00	6.00	\$300.00
17	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	10000 LFI	0.90	9,000.00	0.50	\$5,000.00
18	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	20 CY	20.00	400.00	28.00	\$560.00
19	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	20 CY	30.00	600.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
20	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	2 CY	180.00	360.00	300.00	\$600.00
21	ASPHALT EMULSION, CRS-2P	80 TON	750.00	60,000.00	700.00	\$56,000.00
22	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	44 TON	750.00	33,000.00	490.00	\$21,560.00
23	AGG. FOR BST, FA-2	78842 SY	2.25	177,394.50	2.75	\$216,815.50
24	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	24 HR	275.00	6,600.00	250.00	\$6,000.00
25	CRACK SEALING, LESS THAN 1 INCH	110000 LF	1.00	110,000.00	1.35	\$148,500.00
26	CRACK SEALING, 1 INCH TO 3 INCH	15700 LF	1.80	28,260.00	2.00	\$31,400.00
27	CRACK SEALING, 3 INCH TO 6 INCH	1000 LF	12.00	12,000.00	4.00	\$4,000.00
28	COMMERCIAL HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN.	40 TON	180.00	7,200.00	275.00	\$11,000.00
29	COMMERCIAL HMA FOR HAND PLACED PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN.	15 TON	600.00	9,000.00	925.00	\$13,875.00
30	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	2000 SY	30.00	60,000.00	50.00	\$100,000.00
31	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	2000 SY	45.00	90,000.00	41.00	\$82,000.00
32	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN ASPHALT	8 EA	500.00	4,000.00	525.00	\$4,200.00
33	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	4 EA	500.00	2,000.00	700.00	\$2,800.00
34	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	5 EA	500.00	2,500.00	275.00	\$1,375.00

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

35	ESC LEAD	1 LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	750.00	\$750.00
36	INLET PROTECTION	5 EA	110.00	550.00	105.00	\$525.00
37	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	10 SY	15.00	150.00	25.00	\$250.00
38	SOD INSTALLATION	10 SY	20.00	200.00	35.00	\$350.00
39	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	700.00	\$700.00
40	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	60 LF	40.00	2,400.00	50.00	\$3,000.00
41	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
42	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
43	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	40 SY	85.00	3,400.00	89.00	\$3,560.00
44	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	16 SF	30.00	480.00	35.00	\$560.00
45	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
46	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	130 SF	4.50	585.00	10.00	\$1,300.00
47	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	183 SF	10.00	1,830.00	9.00	\$1,647.00
<b>Bid Total</b>				<b>\$993,640.50</b>		<b>\$1,325,325.00</b>